6/18/2018

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=17422838&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900454753

06/15/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

365 Vend, LLC 06/13/2018		Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	365 Ven	d, LLC		06/13/2018	Corporation; MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	365 Retail Markets, LLC
Street Address:	1783 Maplelawn Drive
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4492032	AIRVEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2486493338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

248-649-3333

Email:

docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name:

Molly B. Markley

Address Line 1:

3001 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 624

Address Line 4:

Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	365R-118-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly B. Markley
SIGNATURE:	/Molly B. Markley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018
Total Attachments: 1	

Total Attachments: 1 source=00670690#page1.tif

Our Reference: 365R-118-TM

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 365 Vend, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, having a principal

place of business at 1743 Maplelawn Drive, Troy, Michigan 48084, hereafter referred to as

"Assignor", is the owner of the mark AIRVEND and U.S. Registration No. 4492032; and is

desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in the mark;

WHEREAS, 365 Retail Markets, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, having a

principal place of business at 1743 Maplelawn Drive, Troy, Michigan 48084, hereafter referred

to as "Assignce", is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and U.S. Registration No. 4492032, as

part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains and together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

365 Vend, LLC

33.2

160

Date:

113110 6113110

(Y8:00663961.DOCK)

RECORDED: 06/15/2018